
 

College of Engineering and Computer Science Directory 

Dean’s Office, 561.297.3400/4642  EE308 

Fax:  561.297.1111  

Dean and Professor Batalama, Stella  561.297.3426 sbatalama@fau.edu EE 308D  

Assoc. Dean for Undergraduate Studies and 
Community Outreach, and Professor 

Bloetscher, Fred  561.297.0744 fbloetsc@fau.edu EE 308M 

Asst. Dir., Academic Support Services 
 

Burrion, Wendy 561.297.3549 wburrion@fau.edu EE308S 
Assoc. Dean for Graduate Studies and Prof. Cardei, Mihaela  561.297.3459 mcardei@fau.edu EE 308N 
Dir., Exec. and Academic Admin. Affairs Cordy-Burrell, Marilyn  561.297.3426 mcordy@fau.edu EE 308G 

Coordinator, Academic Support 
Services 

DiMarco, Stacy 561.297.4552 dimarcos@fau.edu EE 308R 

Director of Operations Garcia, Iselgis   561.297.3453 igarcia2015@fau.edu EE 308H 

Assoc. Dean for Research & Professor Hashemi, Javad  561.297.3438 jhashemi@fau.edu EE 308L 

Assoc. Dean for Faculty Affairs,  
Equity and Inclusion 

Huang, Shihong 561.297.1275 shihong@fau.edu EE 308K 

Administrative Specialist Jeffries, Trudy  561.297.2122/3400 jeffries@fau.edu EE 308 

Director of Development Miller, Michael  561.297.2083 millermichael@fau.edu EE 308I 

Asst. Director, Graphic Design and 
Marketing 

Moss, Adlai 561.297.1399 amoss1@fau.edu EE308Q 

Asst. Dean for Support Svcs. and 
Professor  

Salivar, Gary C.  561.297.3478 salivar@fau.edu EW 113 

Asst. Dean, Lab Operations and 
Engineering and Technology 

Scarpinato, Paul  561.297.4480 paul.scarpinato@fau.edu EE 308J 

Asst. Dir., Marketing and 
Communications 

Spodek, Yaffi 561.297.2492 yspodek@fau.edu EE308P 

 

Division of Engineering Student Services and Advising  (DESSA),  888.792.6397, 561.297.2790, Fax: 561.297.2781, EE 102 

Asst. Dean, Recruiting & Advising Carey, Tamsyn 561.297.4769 Tcarey2@fau.edu EE 102Q 

Associate Dir. Student Advising Brynes, Jessica  561.297.3557 jbrynes@fau.edu EE 102A 
Associate Director, Student Services Edmunds, George   561.297.3578 edmunds@fau.edu EE 102P 

Asst. Director, Career Center Fabricius, Jennifer  561.297.2680 Jberma16@fau.edu EE 102-4 

Undergraduate Advisor Hezard, Kalen Sue  561.297.2805 khezard@fau.edu EE 102H 

Associate Director, Student Services Hibberd, Jessica  561.297.2049 jlewis92@fau.edu EE 102N 

Undergraduate Advisor Kung, Tayler  561.297.3408 tkung@fau.edu EE 102M 

Undergraduate Advisor Meith, Jessica  561.297.2694 jmeith1@fau.edu EE 102C 
Associate Dir. Student Advising Perez, Teresa  561.297.3435 mtperez@fau.edu EE 102K 

Undergraduate Advisor Waldorf, Stephanie  561.297.4530 sgordo57@fau.edu EE 102F 

     

Technical Services Group (TSG), Boca Raton: 561.297.2801; SeaTech: 954.924.7235; Email:   help@eng.fau.edu, EE 532  
Interim Director Van Dam, Willem 7.2801/561.206.4260  wvandam@fau.edu EE 530 

Computer Coordinator Ridenour, Scott  7.0444/561.702.2957 ridenour@fau.edu EW 116 

     

DEPARTMENTS 

Civil, Environmental & Geomatics Engineering (CEGE), 561.297.2658, EW 201 
Chair and Professor Yong, Yan 561.297.3445 yongy@fau.edu EW 204 

Professor Arockiasamy, Madasamy  561.297.3434 arockias@fau.edu EW 215 

Assoc. Dean for Undergraduate Studies 
and Community Outreach, and 
Professor 

Bloetscher, Fred  561.297.0744 fbloetsc@fau.edu EE 308M 

Coordinator for Research & 
Administrative Services 

Boatwright, Alegra  561.297.2658 aboatwright@fau.edu EW 203 

Coordinator, Research Programs & 
Services 

Bresani, Beatriz 561.297.3443 bbresani@fau.edu EW 230 

mailto:wburrion@fau.edu
mailto:shihong@fau.edu
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mailto:yongy@fau.edu


Assistant Director of Administration & 
Fiscal Mgmt. 

Courtade, Sue  561.297.3283 courtade@fau.edu EW 202 

Postdoctoral Fellow Gong, Yaobang 561.297.2658 gongy@fau.edu EW 201 

Assistant Professor & I-SENSE Fellow Jang, Jinwoo  561.297.2987 jangj@fau.edu EE 320 

Assistant Professor Jahandar Lashaki, Masoud 954.924.7223 mjahandarlashaki@fau.edu ST 202 

Professor and Director FMRI & MITSL Kaisar, Evangelos  561.297.4084 ekaisar@fau.edu EW 214 

Assistant Professor Kan, Xingan (David) 954.924.7112 kanx@fau.edu ST 203 

Postdoctoral Fellow Liu, Dan 561.297.2658 liud@fau.edu EW 201 
Associate Chair and Professor Meeroff, Daniel  561.297.3099 dmeeroff@fau.edu EW 206 

Assistant Dir. Academics & Community 
Engagement 

Mejia, Digna  561.297.2042 dmejia1@fau.edu EW 231A 

Associate Professor Nagarajan, Sudhagar  561.297.3104 snagarajan@fau.edu EW 222 

Professor Emeritus Reddy, D.V.  561.297.3443 dreddy@fau.edu EW 216 

Professor Rosson, Barry  561.297.4554 rosson@fau.edu EW 213 
Postdoctoral Fellow Sharma, Priyank 561.297.2658 priyanksharma@fau.edu EW 201 

Professor Sobhan, Khaled  561.297.3473 ksobhan@fau.edu EW 221 

Associate Professor Su, Hongbo  561.297.3936 suh@fau.edu EW 223 

Professor Teegavarapu, Ramesh  561.297.3444 rteegava@fau.edu EW 217 

Assistant Professor Yi, Peng  561.297.2808 pyi@fau.edu EW 224 

Instructor Zadeh, Olfat Sarhang  561.297.3090 ozadeh@fau.edu EW 212 

Associate Research Professor VanZwieten, James H.  561.297.0955 jvanzwi@fau.edu EE 319 

Computer & Electrical Engineering and Computer Science (CEECS), 561.297.3855,  Fax: 561.297.2800, EE 403 

Interim Chair and Professor Zhuang, Hanqi 561.297.3413 zhuang@fau.edu EE 403A 
Professor and Grad Advisor Aalo, Valentine  561.297.3485 aalo@fau.edu EE 415 

Postdoctoral Fellow Adams, Richard 561.297.3000 adamsr@fau.edu EE 481 

Professor Agarwal, Ankur  561.297.3496 aagarwa2@fau.edu  EE 521 

Associate Professor Alhalabi, Bassem  561.297.3182 alhalabi@fau.edu EE 512 

Associate Professor Asghar, Waseem  561.297.3728 wasghar@fau.edu EE 435 

Assistant Professor and Joint Appt.  Assis, Raquel 561.297.3927 rassis@fau.edu EE 432 
Associate Professor & I-SENSE Fellow Azarderakhsh, Reza  561.297.4980 razarderakhsh@fau.edu EE 314 

Associate Professor Bagby, Jonathan  561.297.3462 bagby@fau.edu EE 518 

Dean and Professor Batalama, Stella  561.297.3426 sbatalama@fau.edu EE 308D  

University Instructor Bullard, Lofton  561.297.3985 lbullard@fau.edu EE 429 

Asst. Dir., Dept. Administration Burgess, Esther  561.297.2822 eburges3@fau.edu EE 403F 

Professor Cardei, Ionut  561.297.3401 icardei@fau.edu EE 419 
Associate Dean for Graduate Studies 
and Professor  

Cardei, Mihaela  561.297.3459 mcardei@fau.edu EE 308N 

Professor Emeritus Cooper, Robert  cooperr@fau.edu  

Associate Professor DeGiorgio, Michael 561.297.3186 mdegiorg@fau.edu EE 418 

Associate Professor De Groff, Dolores  561.297.1261 degroff@fau.edu EE 443 
Professor Erdol, Nurgun 561.297.3409 erdol@fau.edu EE 414 

Professor Fernandez, Eduardo  561.297.3466 fernande@fau.edu EE 417 

Professor & Dir. NSF Research Center Furht, Borko  561.297.3180 bfurht@fau.edu EE 503D 

Professor Emeritus Gazourian, Marty   gazouria@fau.edu  

Associate Professor & I-SENSE Fellow Ghoraani, Behnaz  561.297.4031 bghoraani@fau.edu EE 319 

Professor, Director, I-SENSE Hallstrom, Jason  561.297.4748 jhallstrom@fau.edu EE 324 
Assoc. Dean for Faculty Affairs,  
Equity and Inclusion, Professor 

Huang, Shihong  561.297.1275 shihong@fau.edu EE 308K 

Professor Ilyas, Mohammad 561.297.3454 ilyas@fau.edu EE 422 

Associate Chair and Professor Kalva, Hari  561.297.0511 hari.kalva@fau.edu EE 440 

Motorola Professor Khoshgoftaar, Taghi  561.297.3994 khoshgof@fau.edu EE 511 

Assistant Professor Liu, Feng-Hao 561.297.2341 fenghao.liu@fau.edu EE 412 
Tecore Professor Mahgoub, Imadeldin  561.297.3458 mahgoubi@fau.edu EE 421 

Graduate Program Administrator Mangiaracina, Jean  561.297.6482 jmangiar@fau.edu EE 403B 

Professor Emeritus Marcovitz, Alan   amarcov1@fau.edu  

Professor Marques, Oge  561.297.3857 omarques@fau.edu EE 441 

Professor Emeritus Messenger, Roger   messenge@fau.edu  
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Professor and Grad Advisor Neelakanta, Perambur S.  561.297.3469 neelakan@fau.edu EE 517 

Assistant Professor Ni, Zhen 561.297.0035 zhenni@fau.edu EE 436 

Associate Professor Nojoumian, Mehrdad  561.297.3411 mnojoumian@fau.edu EE 503A 
Schmidt Eminent Scholar & I-SENSE 
Fellow 

Pados, Dimitris 561.297.2988 dpados@fau.edu EE 328 

Professor Pandya, Abhijit  561.297.2809 pandya@fau.edu EE 516 

Associate Professor & I-SENSE Fellow Pashaie, Ramin 561.297.1041 rpashaie@fau.edu EE 317 

Instructor Pavlovic, Mirjana  561.297.2348 mpavlovi@fau.edu EE 515 

Senior Instructor Peterson, Vance  561.297.2815 vpeterso@fau.edu EE 433 
Professor Petrie, Maria  561.297.3899 petrie@fau.edu EE 526 

Associate Professor & I S-SENSE Fellow Ranji, Mahsa 561.297.0089 mranji@fau.edu EE 325 

Professor Raviv, Daniel 561.297.2773 ravivd@fau.edu EE 420 

Professor Emeritus Rhodes, William  wrhodes@fau.edu  

Professor and Bioengineering Grad 
Advisor 

Roth, Zvi  561.297.3471 rothz@fau.edu EE 519 

Research Assistant Professor Sklivanitis, George  561.297.3855 gsklivanitis@fau.edu EE 311 

Professor Emeritus Solomon, Martin   solomon@fau.edu  

Senior Instructor Sorgente, Tami  561.297.2674 tsorgent@fau.edu EE 430 

Coord., Research Programs & Services Stonger, Jon  561.297.3795 jstonger@fau.edu EE 403E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Instructor Taebi, Sareh 561.297.2741 staebi@fau.edu EE 509 
Assistant Professor & I-SENSE Fellow Tang, Yufei  561.297.4981 tangy@fau.edu EE 318 

Office Assistant Tomaszewski, Helene  561.297.2766 htomasze@fau.edu EE 403C 

Professor Emeritus Ungvichian, Vichate  ungvich@fau.edu  

Senior Instructor Wang, Dingding  561.297.3228 wangd@fau.edu EE 510 

Postdoctoral Fellow Wang, Zhedong 561.297.2341 wangz@fau.edu EE 439 

Laboratory & Building Coordinator Weinthal, Perry  561.297.3416 
perry.weinthal@fau.edu 
labservices@eng.fau.edu 

EE 205 

Assistant Professor Yang, KwangSoo  561.297.1205 yangk@fau.edu EE 428 

Assistant Professor Zhong, Xiangnan 561.297.3412 xzhong@fau.edu EE 431 
Professor Zhu, Hill (Xingquan)  561.297.3452 xzhu3@fau.edu EE 503B 

Ocean & Mechanical Engineering (OME), 561.297.3430, Fax: 561.297.3885, EW 190  SEATECH – 954.924.7000 

Chair, Professor  Dhanak, Manhar 
561.297.2827 
954.924.7242 

dhanak@fau.edu 
EW 183 
ST 256 

Associate Professor Abtahi, Amir  561.297.3425 abtahi@fau.edu EW 109 

Associate Chair and Professor An, Edgar  
561.297.2792 
954.924.7231 

pan@fau.edu 
EW 174 
ST 225D 

Engineering Machinist & Lab Manager An, Nan 561.297.2811 nan@fau.edu EW 140 

Professor Beaujean, Pierre-Philippe  
561.297.5345 
954.924.7051 

pbeaujea@fau.edu 
EW 182 
ST 225A 

Professor Cai, George  561.297.3428 caig@fau.edu EW 108 

Coordinator, Academic Programs Calnick, Anastasia  561.297.6446 acalnick@fau.edu EW 102 

J.M. Rubin Foundation Professor Carlsson, Leif A.  561.297.3421 carlsson@fau.edu EW 114 

Asst. Dir., Dept. Administration Coomber, Elizabeth  
561.297.3726 
954.924.7275 

ecoomber2015@fau.edu 
EW 103 
ST 258 

Coordinator, Research Programs Coulson, Robert   
561.297.5159 
954.924.7228 

rcoulson@fau.edu 
EW 115A 
ST 206 

Associate Professor Curet, Oscar M.  
561.297.1560 
954.924.7286 

ocuret@fau.edu 
EW 172 
ST 241 

Associate Professor Du, Sarah  561.297.3441 edu@fau.edu EW 175 

Distinguished Research Professor Elishakoff, Isaac  561.297.2729 elishako@fau.edu EW 106 

Associate Professor Engeberg, Erik  561.297.0530 eengeberg@fau.edu EW 178 

Technical Paraprofessional Frankenfield, John  954.924.7284 jfranken@fau.edu ST 141 

Professor Emeritus Frisk, George 954.924.7243 gfrisk@fau.edu ST 225F 

Professor  Glegg, Stewart  561.297.2633 sglegg@fau.edu EW 185 

Professor Emeritus Gaonkar, Gopal 561.297.3430 gaonkar@fau.edu EW 184 

Postdoctoral Fellow Garcia, Gonzalo  garciag@fau.edu ST 104B 
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Note: On-campus Boca dial “7” and the last 4 digits listed here; Dania Beach , SeaTech dial “6” and the last 4 digits listed here.  

 

 

 

 

 

Professor & Assoc. Dir. SeaTech Granata, Richard  954.924.7237 rgranata@fau.edu 
EW 176 
ST 254 

     

Professor Emeritus Hartt, William  954.924.7243 whartt@fau.edu ST 225F 

Senior Engineer 
 

Henderson, Edward 
561.297.1311 
954.924.7111 

Ehender3@fau.edu 
EW 164A 
ST 105A 

Associate Professor Kang, Kevin (Yunqing)  561.297.3943 kangy@fau.edu EW 177 

Senior Engineer  Kielbasa, John  
561.297.5350 
954.924.7113 

jkielbas@fau.edu 
EW 164A 
ST 105B 

Associate Professor Kim, Myeongsub (Mike)  561.297.3442 kimm@fau.edu EW 181 

Machine Shop Manager Knapp, Fred   561.297.3495 fknapp@fau.edu EW 137 

SeaTech Lab Coordinator Madani, Mahmoud 954.924.7216 mmadani1@fau.edu ST 213 

Professor Mahfuz, Hassan  561.297.3483 hmahfuz@fau.edu EW 179 

Professor Masory, Oren  561.297.3424 masoryo@fau.edu EW 112 

Assistant Professor Merk, Vivian   561.297.3819 vmerk@fau.edu 
SE 138 
ST 237 

Associate Professor Moslemian, Davood  561.297.2652 moslemia@fau.edu EW 107 

Assistant Professor Nayak, Aditya  772.242.2427 anayak@fau.edu 
HB50 
2231 
ST 237 

Postdoctoral Fellow Nyman, Lisa TBA Lnyman2012@fau.edu 
HB50 
222 

Asst. Dir., Research Programs and 
Services 

Pontiroli-Kelly, Nicholas  561.297.4514 nkelly9@fau.edu EW 119 

Professor &  Dir. Graduate Programs  Presuel-Moreno, Francisco  
561.297.3559 
954.924.7236 

fpresuel@fau.edu 
EW 104 
ST 239 

Asst. Dean for Support Services and 
Professor  

Salivar, Gary C.  561.297.3478 salivar@fau.edu EW 113 

Professor Schock, Steven   sschock@fau.edu  

SeaTech Coordinator Scott, Tiaona 954.924.7000 tscott25@fau.edu ST 147 

Postdoctoral Fellow Sinisterra, Armando Jose 954.924.7299 asiniste@fau.edu ST 214 

Senior Secretary Steinberg, Barbara  561.297.3430 bsteinbe@fau.edu EW 120 
Professor  Su, Tsung-Chow (Joe)  561.297.3896 su@fau.edu EW 180 

Professor Tsai, Chi-Tay  561.297.2824 tsaict@fau.edu EW 105 

Assistant Professor Verma, Siddhartha  954.924.7202 vermas@fau.edu 
EW 176 
ST 235 

mailto:mmadani1@fau.edu

